Significant unobservable inputs Range
Sensitivity of the input to

fair value

Increase/(decrease) in Fair Value (of
equity shares

 31 March 2022  31 March 2021

i)	 Cost of equity

(i)	� Operational Projects/projects
nearing completion -

0.5% increase  (353.99)  (169.21)

	 31 March 2022 - NA

	 31 March 2021 - NA

(ii)	 New/under construction project - 0.5% decrease  326.50  185.43

	 31 March 2022 - 14.75%

	 31 March 2021 - 13.75%

ii)	 Cost of debt
	 31 March 2022- 4.5% to 7.0% 0.5% increase  (647.80)  (290.44)

	 31 March 2021 -4.5% to 5.5% 0.5% decrease  573.07  285.32

iii)	 Inflation
	 31 March 2022 - 1.70% 0.5% increase  133.68  45.91

	 31 March 2021 - 1.70% 0.5% decrease  (141.64)  (43.57)

iv)	� Project cost (for under
construction assets)

0.5% increase  (1,902.05)  (1,490.46)

0.5% decrease  1,839.19  1,490.46

B.	 FVTOCI assets - Unquoted equity shares in Sharper Shape Group Inc.
	 Valuation technique: Discounted cash flow (DCF) method

(` in million)

Sr.
No.

Significant unobservable inputs Range
Sensitivity of the input to

fair value

Increase/(decrease) in fair value

 31 March 2022  31 March 2021

(i) Long-term growth rate for cash
flows for subsequent years

31 March 2022: 3% 2% increase  10.99  11.36

31 March 2021: 3% 2% decrease  (9.08)  (9.33)

(ii) WACC (pre-tax) 31 March 2022: 24.00% 1% increase  (9.17)  (11.02)

31 March 2021: 23.40% 1% decrease  10.21  12.36

(iii) Discount for lack of marketability 31 March 2022: 10% 5% increase  (6.27)  (6.99)

31 March 2021: 10% 5% decrease  6.27  6.99

NOTE 42: FAIR VALUES HIERARCHY
The following table provides the fair value measurement hierarchy of the Company's assets and liabilities:
Quantitative disclosures fair value measurement hierarchy for assets and liabilities as at 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021

(` in million)

Fair value measurement using

Amount
Quoted prices in

active markets
(Level 1)

Significant
observable inputs

(Level 2)

Significant
unobservable inputs

(Level 3)

Assets/(liabilities) measured at fair value through profit and loss

Mutual fund investments

As at 31 March 2022  -   -   -   -

As at 31 March 2021  9.07  9.07  -   -